

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: MARINE AVENUE - ARS INFRASTRUCTURE

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1470

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-5523(620)

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 12/13/2017

Item Number	Description	Unit	L Krupp Construction Inc.			N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.		Pace Construction Company	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
						Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS									
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,831.70	\$40,831.70
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	279.8	\$4.00	\$1,119.20	\$9.00	\$2,518.20	\$7.00	\$1,958.60
404-12.76	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 76-22)CLP	Ton	3230	\$79.35	\$256,300.50	\$74.10	\$239,343.00	\$74.50	\$240,635.00
404-21.33	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG 70-22)C (Wedge and Level)	Ton	2157.1	\$77.95	\$168,145.95	\$68.60	\$147,977.06	\$73.50	\$158,546.85
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	33.2	\$148.35	\$4,925.22	\$200.00	\$6,640.00	\$190.00	\$6,308.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	3810	\$4.05	\$15,430.50	\$3.00	\$11,430.00	\$3.00	\$11,430.00
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	34560	\$2.60	\$89,856.00	\$1.50	\$51,840.00	\$2.30	\$79,488.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	6	\$585.00	\$3,510.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$485.00	\$2,910.00
604-21.95	Replace Precast Inlet Top	Each	7	\$475.00	\$3,325.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$555.00	\$3,885.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$725.00	\$5,800.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	46.2	\$109.25	\$5,047.35	\$200.00	\$9,240.00	\$87.50	\$4,042.50
608-15.20	Concrete Island (Monolithic)	S.Y.	15.3	\$93.00	\$1,422.90	\$200.00	\$3,060.00	\$235.00	\$3,595.50
608-40.04	Concrete Median Strip (4' Wide)	L.F.	207	\$29.75	\$6,158.25	\$55.00	\$11,385.00	\$30.00	\$6,210.00
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	321.1	\$70.00	\$22,477.00	\$80.00	\$25,688.00	\$95.00	\$30,504.50
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$11,628.00	\$11,628.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	3	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$170.00	\$510.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	472	\$11.80	\$5,569.60	\$11.80	\$5,569.60	\$11.80	\$5,569.60
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$687,226.47		\$694,794.86		\$730,976.25

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS

904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	10	\$810.00	\$8,100.00	\$810.00	\$8,100.00	\$810.00	\$8,100.00
904-43.89	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 77"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	1	\$23,904.00	\$23,904.00	\$23,904.00	\$23,904.00	\$23,904.00	\$23,904.00
904-45.01	Controller Unit Only, w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem, TS2, Type 2	Each	1	\$5,013.00	\$5,013.00	\$5,013.00	\$5,013.00	\$5,013.00	\$5,013.00
904-45.10	Cabinet Door Locking Assembly, Electronic, (with Power Supply, Auxiliary Power Input, Electronic Solenoid, and Card Reader with Key Pad)	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	Each	12	\$975.00	\$11,700.00	\$975.00	\$11,700.00	\$975.00	\$11,700.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	6114	\$6.90	\$42,186.60	\$6.90	\$42,186.60	\$6.90	\$42,186.60
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	270	\$1.15	\$310.50	\$1.15	\$310.50	\$1.15	\$310.50
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	810	\$2.00	\$1,620.00	\$2.00	\$1,620.00	\$2.00	\$1,620.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	3850	\$4.25	\$16,362.50	\$4.25	\$16,362.50	\$4.25	\$16,362.50
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-in, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	1110	\$1.00	\$1,110.00	\$1.00	\$1,110.00	\$1.00	\$1,110.00
904-85.34	Cable, Communication, #18 Gauge, 4 Conductor (APS)	L.F.	490	\$1.40	\$686.00	\$1.40	\$686.00	\$1.40	\$686.00
904-85.36	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 36 Fibers (30 Single-Mode and 6 Multi-Mode)	L.F.	6940	\$3.31	\$22,971.40	\$3.31	\$22,971.40	\$3.31	\$22,971.40
904-86.01	Power Supply Assembly, on Wood Utility Pole, 120/240 Volt	Each	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	23	\$849.00	\$19,527.00	\$849.00	\$19,527.00	\$849.00	\$19,527.00
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	10	\$980.00	\$9,800.00	\$980.00	\$9,800.00	\$980.00	\$9,800.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	35	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	25	\$93.00	\$2,325.00	\$93.00	\$2,325.00	\$93.00	\$2,325.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
904-97.33	Removal of Existing Controller Cabinet	Each	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
904-97.43	Removal of Power Supply Assembly	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$174,516.00		\$174,516.00		\$174,516.00

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	61	\$2,275.00	\$138,775.00	\$2,900.00	\$176,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$146,400.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	156.3	\$50.75	\$7,932.23	\$60.00	\$9,378.00	\$92.50	\$14,457.75
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$147,557.23		\$188,278.00		\$162,357.75

PROJECT TOTALS

\$1,009,299.70

\$1,057,588.86

\$1,067,850.00